	2004
Form PTO-1595 3/2/04 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102682	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LARRY M. NOEL 1707 BEAUER UALLEY ROAD FLINTON PA, 16640 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? The Yes To No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: APALA CHIAN INNOVATIONS Internations L.L.C.,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1707 BEAUER VALLEY ROAD
Execution Date: MARCH 1, 2004	City: FLINTON State: PA. Zip: 16640 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes R No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 727, 674
	ached? 口 Yes 魔 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LARRY M., NoEL Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 170) BEAUER	8. Deposit account number:
City: FUN TON State: PA. Zip: 16640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. LARRY M, NOEL Name of Person Signing	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy 1. 03/01/2004 /Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	refreet, affachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 t

Sample	Form	(former	PTO/SB/41	١,	(05-01)	1
Jailipre	1 (1)111		r I Oroura	, ,	V-01	,

Docket Number (optional)

2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

		-
Whereas, I, LARRY M. NOEL		· ·
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for	_	IETKOD
FOR PROMOTHE INCREASED DEFLECTION RE	SISTANCE TO A PLANK	
No. 5,727,647 , dated MARCH owner of said patent, and, Whereas, APPALACHIAN NOVATIONS	LLC	now the sole
of FLINTON, PA.	•	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1707 GEAVER VALLEY ROAD	,	
City of FLINTON , and State	of PA.	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the SEVEN THORSAN Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of HUNDRED FORTITE	Same, OJFMR 7447117	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Handkao Fortification of the sum of	were dollars (\$ <u>/77ン・アと</u>), the rece Two CENTS	elpt whereof is
9-F7112 W 1 #111		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,	the patentee, by these presents do sell, assi	gn and transfer
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to		
	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be hel	ld and enjoyed
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full e	ld and enjoyed end of the term
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full e	ld and enjoyed end of the term
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the said not been made.	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as	ld and enjoyed end of the term
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the said not been made.	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as MARCH	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as MARCH	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as MARCH	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as MARCH	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as MARCH	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as MARCH	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made. Executed this	the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be helegal representatives and assigns, to the full earne would have been held by me had this as MARCH	ld and enjoyed end of the term asignment and

This form offers e sample or supposted format the sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaties.

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0549